LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PERSONNEL COMMISSION 4400 Ladoga Ave. Lakewood, CA 90713

MINUTES December 8, 2022

Special Meeting

The Regular Meeting of the Personnel Commission of the Long Beach Unified School District was called to order by Linda Vaughan, Chairperson, on Thursday, December 8, 2022 at 1:05 p.m. in Building B, Room 29 of the Personnel Commission Office, 4400

Ladoga Avenue, Lakewood, California.

PLEDGE OF **ALLEGIANCE**

The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America was led by

Chairperson, Linda Vaughan.

ROLL A quorum of the Personnel Commission was in attendance as established by roll call:

> Present: Sheryl Bender

Terence Ulaszewski Linda Vaughan

STAFF MEMBERS

PRESENT

NEXT REGULAR **MEETING**

The next Regular Meeting of the Personnel Commission is scheduled for Thursday, December 15, 2022 at 8:15 a.m. in Building B, Room 29 at the Personnel Commission

Kenneth Kato, Executive Officer and Mindi Ritter, Senior Administrative Secretary.

Office, 4400 Ladoga Ave., Lakewood, CA 90713.

CLOSED SESSION

The Personnel Commission retired into closed session at 1:06 p.m.

OPEN SESSION

The Personnel Commission returned to open session at 2:35 p.m. with no reportable

actions.

ADJOURNMENT

The Regular Meeting of the Personnel Commission was declared adjourned at 2:36 p.m.